Town Of Yorkville

925 15th Avenue, Union Grove, Wisconsin 53182

Phone: (262) 878-2123

Fax: (262) 878-1680Website: www.townofyorkville.com

AGENDA

TOWN OF YORKVILLE TOWN BOARD TOWN BOARD ROOM UNION GROVE MUNICIPAL CENTER WEDNESDAY, MAY 28, 2014 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Minutes Approval of the minutes for the May 12, 2014 joint Town Board/Plan Commission meeting
- 4. Approval of Town Invoices

5. Approval of Stormwater Invoices

6. New and Unfinished Business – Discussion and possible action on all of the following:

- a. Revisions to the Town of Yorkville Code of Ordinances regarding gaming machine licenses
- b. Revisions to the Town of Yorkville Code of Ordinances regarding fireworks permits
- c. Revisions to the Town of Yorkville Code of Ordinances regarding driveway permits
- d. Driveway permit application by Jeffrey Knuth for 14407 Braun Road
- e. Resolution 09-2014 Designating and appointing a Weed Commissioner for the Town of Yorkville
- f. Resolution 10-2014 Supporting the establishment of a single Racine County Health Department to consolidate health services currently provided by the Western and Central Racine County Health Departments and supporting the establishment of a Racine County Board of Health
- g. Resolution 11-2014 Declaring an emergency due to damage to a public facility within the Town of Yorkville and authorizing the Town of Yorkville Water Utility District Commission to correct said emergency without advertising for proposals, as permitted by Wisconsin Statutes 60.47(5)
- h. Resolution 12-2014 Updating the Fee Schedule for fees established by Yorkville Town Board policy and various provisions of the Town of Yorkville Code of Ordinances
- i. Application for a Temporary Class "B" License by the Union Grove Lions Club to sell fermented malt beverages at the Activity Building on the Racine County Fairgrounds, 19805 Durand Avenue, on Sunday, June 1, 2014
- j. Application for a Temporary Operator's License by William Schauer for Sunday, June 1, 2014
- k. Application for a Temporary Operator's License by Giles Williams for Sunday, June 1, 2014
- I. Special Event Permit application submitted by Dave Blank for an It's Glow Time 5K Fun Run at the Racine County Fairgrounds, 19805 Durand Avenue, from 12:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.m. on Saturday, June 7, 2014
- m. Application for a Temporary Class "B" License by the Racine County Convention and Visitor's Bureau to sell fermented malt beverages on the Racine County Fairgrounds, 19805 Durand Avenue, on Saturday, June 7, 2014
- n. Application for a Temporary Operator's License by Russel Larson for Saturday, June 7, 2014

- o. Quotes for chip seal coating and/or slurry sealing on Town roads in 2014
- p. Quotes for crack filling on Town roads in 2014

7. Reports

- a. Code Enforcement Officer's Report report on activities and issues
- b. Engineer's Report report on activities and issues
- c. Clerk's Report report on activities and issues

8. Other – Comments, questions and suggestions

9. Adjournment

Michael McKinney Clerk-Treasurer

Posted: May 23, 2014

A quorum of other elected or appointed bodies may be present at this meeting for informational purposes only. No action will be taken by those bodies at this meeting.

This building is handicap accessible. Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance should be made to the Town Office, (262) 878-2123, with as much advance notice as possible.